Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited (“the Bank”)

General Banking Facility - Instalment Loan (for Personal Customers)
23 June 2025

Interest Rate

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.
You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this
KFS when submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This product is an instalment loan.

For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Interest rate (or | P-2.5% to P+1.5%
range of

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a
cap and thus may subject to higher interest rate
risk.

interest rate)

The interest rate is the basic interest rate shown
as a percentage of the amount borrowed over a
year.

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor
of this loan.

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate
benchmark. The major risk of this loan is the interest rate risk.

Interest rate re-fixing for this loan takes place monthly.

Prime rate (P) means the Best Lending Rate (BLR) for HKD as may be
guoted by the Bank from time to time and subject to fluctuation.

Latest rate and other details of the Bank's Best Lending Rate, i.e. Prime (P),
is published on our website:

htmlhttps://www.ncb.com.hk/nanyang bank/eng/htmli/14al.html

Annualised
Percentage Rate
(APR)

Not applicable

Annualised
Overdue / Default
Interest Rate

Repayment
Frequency

6% over the Bank’s HKD Prime

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after
judgment) on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

If an instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be
calculated from the due date of the relevant instalment or interest payment
on a daily basis up to the day on which actual payment in full has been
made.

This loan requires monthly repayment.



https://www.ncb.com.hk/nanyang_bank/eng/html/14a1.html

Periodic
Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month

Periodic repayment | HK$16,812.80 HK$8,469.37 | HK$4,298.12
amount for the to to to

interest rate (or HK$$17,008.59 | HK$8,652.67 | HK$4,477.26
range of interest
rate) specified
above

Remarks:
Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is 5.50%.

Total Repayment
Amount

Handling Fee

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total HK$100,876.82 HK$101,632.44 | HK$$103,154.91
repayment to to to

amount for the HK$$102,051.56 | HK$103,832.10
range of interest

rate specified

HK$107,454.19

above

Fees and Charges

Remarks:
1. Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime rate is 5.5 %.

2. To calculate the above information applicable to your specific case, please
use our online calculator accessible from our website / principal Internet
platform which provides instalment loans at
https://www.ncb.com.hk/nanyang_bank/eng/html/13.html.

0% to 0.5% of loan amount will be charged when a customer applies for an
instalment loan

Late Payment Fee
and Charge

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the
Borrower Default Administrative Charges of HK$500 or such other amount as
determined by the Bank from time to time, on each time when the Borrower
fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank shall
determine in its absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to
issue letter of demand to the Borrower or to take any other recovery action
against the Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on
its due date, the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of
reasonable amount and reasonably incurred by the Bank and the Borrower
shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon demand.

Prepayment /
Early Settlement
/ Redemption

2%-3% of original loan amount will be charged if you fully or partially repay the
loan in the first year of the original loan tenor

1- month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully

Autopay Charge

Fee or partially repay the loan in less than 1 month’s prior notice.
Any partial prepayment shall be in the minimum sum of HK$50,000.00 or its
equivalent in other foreign currencies.

Returned HK$150 per returned cheque / rejected autopay payment

Cheque/

Rejected



https://www.ncb.com.hk/nanyang_bank/eng/html/13.html

Additional Information

Not applicable

Reference Information

Historical Changes
of Interest Rate

The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical
movement of the Prime rate benchmark in the past 3 years.

amount based
on the highest
interest rate
noted in the
past 3 years

Benchmark
Historical Changes of HKD Prime (2022-2025)
6.50%
6.125%
6.00%
5.50%
5.00%
450% r T T T T
03/2022 12/2022 09/2023 06/2024 03/2025
The highest Prime rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.125%.
Periodic (The following example illustrates the periodic repayment amount based on the
Repayment highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)
Amount
(Mustrative For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Example) Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Monthly HK$ 16,965.67 | HK$ 8,612.39 HK$ 4,437.70
repayment

Total Repayment
Amount
(Mustrative
Example)

(The following example illustrates the total repayment amount based on the
highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)

For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:

amount based
on the highest
interest rate
noted in the
past 3 years

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month
Total HK$101,794.04 | HK$ 103,348.67 | HK$106,504.69
repayment

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevalil if there is any

inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

Important Notice: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!
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